

Tennessee Tech University

Graduate Nursing Online Program Fee Schedule (MSN)

Applicable Terms: Fall 2019, Spring 2020, Summer 2020

Per Credit Hour Fees

The following fees apply to students enrolled in the Graduate Nursing Online Program. These fees are payable in addition to main campus fees.

Residency / Program Type	Tuition (per hour)	Online Course Fee	Academic Fee	Total (In- State)	Total (Out- of-State)
Graduate Nursing Online (MSN)	\$514.00	\$150.00	\$60.00	\$724.00	\$1,450.00

Important Notes

Nursing Graduate Online credit hours are not included with main campus hours when determining per-hour price breaks. All listed fees are payable in addition to main campus fees.

E-Rate for Out-of-State Students

Out-of-state students enrolled exclusively in online graduate-level courses during a semester may be assessed a discounted E-Rate of \$257.00 per credit hour in lieu of the regular out-of-state tuition rate. Enrollment at any time in an on-campus or hybrid course during the same semester will result in loss of E-Rate eligibility and reassessment at the standard out-of-state tuition rate.